
Notes:
i   Includes Scope 1 emissions

ii   Includes 100% of NNE water recylced and third-party water brought in to recycle into NNE wells
 
iii  Surface tenure constructed includes all hectares for all pad sites, roads, facilities, and water/gas pipelines

Total GHG Emissions (tonnes CO2e)i

Methane Emissions (tonnes CO2e)

Annual Average BOEPD

Total Annual BOE

Methane Emission Intensity (tonnes CO2e/BOE)

Total GHG Emission Intensity (tonnes CO2e/BOE)

Total water pumped for completions (m3)

Total recycled water used for completions (m3)

Total fresh water used for completions

Total fresh water used for Completions by Production (m3/BOE)  

% of water used for completions that is recycledii 

Surface tenure constructed (hectares)iii

Total company land (hectares)

Surface footprint %

Surface tenure constructed (km2)

Surface footprint (BOEPD/km2)

TRIF

Fatality rate

Near miss frequency rate

81,009

13,275                

60,269        
21,998,012 

0.0006                
0.0037 

993,663 
230,887  

804,335                 
0.0365  
107.5% 

318

24,300

0.013%
3.18

18,953 
0.00

0

n/a

2021

Northeast Natural Energy 
ESG Metrics

www.northeastnaturalenergy.com




