

Northeast Natural Energy ESG Metrics

	2021
Total GHG Emissions (tonnes CO ₂ e) ⁱ	81,009
Methane Emissions (tonnes CO ₂ e)	13,275
Annual Average BOEPD	60,269
Total Annual BOE	21,998,012
Methane Emission Intensity (tonnes CO ₂ e/BOE)	0.0006
Total GHG Emission Intensity (tonnes CO ₂ e/BOE)	0.0037
Total water pumped for completions (m ³)	993,663
Total recycled water used for completions (m ³)	230,887
Total fresh water used for completions	804,335
Total fresh water used for Completions by Production (m ³ /BOE)	0.0365
% of water used for completions that is recycled [®]	107.5%
Surface tenure constructed (hectares) ⁱⁱⁱ	318
Total company land (hectares)	24,300
Surface footprint %	0.013%
Surface tenure constructed (km ²)	3.18
Surface footprint (BOEPD/km²)	18,953
TRIF	0.00
Fatality rate	0
Near miss frequency rate	n/a

www.northeastnaturalenergy.com

Notes:

i Includes Scope 1 emissions

ii Includes 100% of NNE water recylced and third-party water brought in to recycle into NNE wells

ⁱⁱⁱ Surface tenure constructed includes all hectares for all pad sites, roads, facilities, and water/gas pipelines